M.E.S. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR, GOA
Analysis of Alumni Feedback about Syllabus
Academic Year 2019-20

1. | feel proud to have been a student of M.E. S. College of Arts & Commerce.

| feel proud to have Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly Total
been a student of M.E. S. | Agree Agree/ Disagree
College Disagree
Number of responses 34 6 0 0 0 40
Percentage 85.00 15.00 0 0 0 100
I feel proud to hg.:/re gg/een a student of M.E. S. College
= Strongly Agree = Agree
Neither Agree/ Disagreego, = Disagree
= Strongly Disagree
2. My college learning was useful in my career.
My college learning was Strongly Agree | Neither | Disagree | Strongly | Total
useful in my career Agree Agree/ Disagree
Disagree
Number of responses 21 11 2 0 0 40
Percentage 67.50 27.50 5.00 0 0 100




My college learning was useful in my career

= Strongly Agree

m Agree = Neither Agree/ Disagree
5% 0%
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m Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

3. | feel that my education at M.E.S. has inculcated strong moral and ethical values in me.

Inculcated strong Strongly | Agree Neither | Disagree | Strongly Total
moral and ethical Agree Agree/ Disagree
values Disagree
Number of responses 20 19 1 0 0 40
Percentage 50.00 47.50 2.50 0 0 100




Inculcated strong moral and ethical values

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neither Agree/ Disagree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

3% 0% 0%

4. The key concepts were adequately addressed in each course/paper.

Key concepts were Strongly Agree Neither | Disagree | Strongly | Total
adequately addressed Agree Agree/ Disagree
in each course/paper Disagree
Number of responses 13 26 1 0 0 40
Percentage 32.50 65.00 2.50 0 0 100

Key concepts were adequately addressed in each course
/paper

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neither Agree/ Disagree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree
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5. There are adequate learning resources (e.g., print media, audio-visual materials)
provided for program delivery and to actively engage students.

Adequate learning Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Total
resources Agree Agree/ Disagree
Disagree
Number of responses 11 23 6 0 0 40
Percentage 27.50 57.50 15.00 0 0 100

Adequate Learning Resources

= Strongly Agree m Agree Neither Agree/ Disagree

0% 0%

15%

= Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

6. The curriculum has immensely contributed to my knowledge, skills and overall personal

development.

Curriculum has contributed to | Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Total
Knowledge, skills and overall | Agree Agree/ Disagree
personal Development. Disagree
Number of responses 24 14 2 0 0 40
Percentage 60.00 | 35.00 5.00 0 0 100




Curriculum Has Contributed to Knowledge, Skills, and Overall
Personal Development

m Strongly Agree  ® Agree = Neither Agree/ Disagree  m Disagree = Strongly Disagree

5%

— 0% 0%

7. The curriculum is designed to effectively meet the standards of the 21% century job-
market.

Curriculum designed | Strongly | Agree Neither Disagree | Strongly | Total
to effectively meet the Agree Agree/ Disagree
standards of the 21% Disagree
century job-market

Number of responses 17 21 2 0 0 40

Percentage 4250 | 52.50 5.00 0 0 100




Curriculum designed to effectively meet the standards of the
21st century job-market

m Strongly Agree  ® Agree = Neither Agree/ Disagree  m Disagree = Strongly Disagree

5% 0% 0%
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